
Montevallo (2-2) -vs- Embry-Riddle (FL) (2-1)
2/20/2022 at Daytona Beach, Fla. (ERAU Lacrosse Field)

 
 

 
 
Montevallo Goals: Kordell Primus (3); Ryan  Shea (2); Thomas  Vaesen (2); Connor Frederick (1); Trevayne  Hunter (1); Jackson Neufeld (1) 
Assists: Will  Sommer (1); Jackson  Klewchuk (1); Connor Frederick (1); Kordell Primus (1); Trevayne  Hunter (1) 
 
Embry-Riddle (FL) Goals: Christian Hofer (5); Coleman Jacobs (3); Connor Bullock (1); Gage Poindexter (1); Lars Hoeg (1); Joe Anderson (1) 
Assists: Mitchell Cody (1); Pete Abbes (1); Christian Hofer (1); Ryan Manning (1); Connor Bullock (1); Coleman Jacobs (1); Marcus Needham
(1)
 
 

 
 
Stadium: ERAU Lacrosse Field
Penalties: Connor Frederick 2nd/00:09; Andrew Ewalt 3rd/13:38; Connor Bullock 3rd/09:29; Lars Hoeg 3rd/04:42; Gage Poindexter
3rd/04:42; Marcus Needham 3rd/00:57; Gavin Madden 4th/11:13; Jackson Neufeld 4th/08:43; Mark Urso 4th/03:26; Michael Forte
4th/03:26; Jacob Morin 4th/00:00; Zach  Laberge 4th/00:00; Christian Hofer 4th/00:00
Officials: Peter DellaVecchia; Aaron West; George Starr; Alison Smalling

Date: 2/20/2022
Attendance: 187

Score 1 2 3 4 Total
Montevallo 2 1 5 2 10
Embry-Riddle (FL) 3 5 2 2 12

Shots 1 2 3 4 Total
Montevallo 9 9 8 8 34
Embry-Riddle (FL) 12 16 11 7 46

Shots On Goal
Montevallo 0 0 0 0 0
Embry-Riddle (FL) 0 0 0 0 0

Saves
Montevallo 3 3 5 2 13
Embry-Riddle (FL) 2 5 2 2 11

Turnovers
Montevallo 8 7 4 7 26
Embry-Riddle (FL) 4 4 4 3 15

Clears 1 2 3 4 Total
Montevallo 4-4 6-8 7-7 4-6 21-25
Embry-Riddle (FL) 6-7 5-5 4-4 5-5 20-21

Ground Balls
Montevallo 5 6 8 8 27
Embry-Riddle (FL) 7 13 10 8 38

Face Offs
Montevallo 3 3 1 3 10
Embry-Riddle (FL) 2 4 6 2 14

Extra Man Opportunities
Montevallo 0 0 4 2 3-6
Embry-Riddle (FL) 0 1 0 1 0-2



Montevallo 10

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
3 Derek Saylor 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
6 Ryan  Shea 2 0 2 5 4 3 0 - -
9 Gerry  York 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 5-10 -
10 Kyle  Little 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 - -
12 Steven  Collins 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 - -
22 Trevayne  Hunter 1 1 2 6 2 3 0 - -
24 Ben  Boldt 0 0 0 0 2 1 1 - -
27 Anthony Pecoraro 0 0 0 2 2 3 0 0-2 -

77 Jackson Neufeld 1 0 1 2 1 1 1 -
1-

00:30
97 Thomas  Vaesen 2 0 2 4 2 4 0 - -
0 Scott Friant 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -
TM Team 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 - -
2 Will  Sommer 0 1 1 2 1 0 0 - -
4 Luke Hennebaul 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
5 Semaj Hutchins 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 - -
7 Jackson  Klewchuk 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 - -

8 Connor Frederick 1 1 2 3 1 2 0 -
1-

01:00
14 Nicholas Cavellier 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 - -
16 Kordell Primus 3 1 4 5 2 3 0 - -

17 Zach  Laberge 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -
1-

01:00
23 Coleman  Hargis 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
25 Jake  Travis 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -
26 Mitchell  Summers 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -
28 Jordan Walsh 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 3-8 -
33 Kevin  Harvey 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
35 Chaiton Williams 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
50 Jack  Morris 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
88 Nick Nguyen 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2-4 -
91 Colin Jeffrey 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
92 Jacob Obee 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -

Totals 10 5 15 34 27 26 3 10-24
3-

02:30

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
10 Kyle  Little 60:00 12 13



Embry-Riddle (FL) 12

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
0 Lucas Fraser 0 0 0 0 3 1 0 - -
3 Mitchell Cody 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 - -

10 Mark Urso 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 5-9
1-

01:00

11 Michael Forte 0 0 0 0 2 1 3 -
1-

01:00

12 Christian Hofer 5 1 6 7 3 2 0 -
1-

01:00
14 Gabe Sauvageau 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
17 Kurt Pelchen 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 - -
19 Ryan Manning 0 1 1 0 7 1 3 - -

52 Jacob Morin 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 -
1-

01:00
64 Coleman Jacobs 3 1 4 11 4 1 1 - -
TM Team 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 - -

4 Gavin Madden 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 -
1-

00:30
5 Preston Moderi 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
6 Pete Abbes 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 - -
16 Trent McCauley 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 - -
20 Josh Bushong 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -

21 Connor Bullock 1 1 2 4 0 1 0 -
1-

01:00

23 Gage Poindexter 1 0 1 6 1 2 0 -
1-

00:30

25 Andrew Ewalt 0 0 0 0 6 2 0 9-15
1-

01:00

26 Lars Hoeg 1 0 1 5 0 0 0 -
1-

00:30
40 Joe Anderson 1 0 1 6 2 1 0 - -
42 Jacob Schripsema 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 - -
44 Luke Squire 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 - -
55 Parker Liposky 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -

66 Marcus Needham 0 1 1 3 3 0 0 -
1-

01:00

Totals 12 7 19 46 38 15 11 14-24
10-

08:30

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
0 Lucas Fraser 60:00 10 11



Scoring Summary

 
 
Penalty Summary

Period Time Scored By Assisted By MONTEVAL EMBRY-RI
1st 10:02 Coleman Jacobs (6) Marcus Needham 0 1
1st 09:28 Connor Frederick (4) Unassisted 1 1
1st 04:36 Jackson Neufeld (6) Unassisted 2 1
1st 03:50 Gage Poindexter (3) Unassisted 2 2
1st 00:04 Lars Hoeg (3) Unassisted 2 3
2nd 13:53 Christian Hofer (6) Ryan Manning 2 4
2nd 11:28 Trevayne  Hunter (9) Kordell Primus 3 4
2nd 09:35 Coleman Jacobs (7) Unassisted 3 5
2nd 07:21 Coleman Jacobs (8) Pete Abbes 3 6
2nd 06:34 Christian Hofer (7) Connor Bullock 3 7
2nd 02:43 Christian Hofer (8) Unassisted 3 8
3rd 13:47 Joe Anderson (3) Christian Hofer 3 9
3rd 11:26 Ryan  Shea (1) Will  Sommer 4 9
3rd 07:04 Kordell Primus (2) Jackson  Klewchuk 5 9
3rd 04:07 Ryan  Shea (2) (UP) Trevayne  Hunter 6 9
3rd 02:23 Connor Bullock (1) Mitchell Cody 6 10
3rd 02:06 Kordell Primus (3) Unassisted 7 10
3rd 00:05 Thomas  Vaesen (11) (UP) Unassisted 8 10
4th 13:44 Christian Hofer (9) Unassisted 8 11
4th 03:33 Christian Hofer (10) Coleman Jacobs 8 12
4th 02:51 Thomas  Vaesen (12) (UP) Connor Frederick 9 12
4th 01:37 Kordell Primus (4) Unassisted 10 12

Period Time Team Player Min Type
2nd 00:09 MONTEVAL Connor Frederick 01:00 TRIPPING
3rd 13:38 EMBRY-RI Andrew Ewalt 01:00 TRIPPING
3rd 09:29 EMBRY-RI Connor Bullock 01:00 SLASHING
3rd 04:42 EMBRY-RI Lars Hoeg 00:30 HOLDING
3rd 04:42 EMBRY-RI Gage Poindexter 00:30 PUSHING
3rd 00:57 EMBRY-RI Marcus Needham 01:00 SLASHING
4th 11:13 EMBRY-RI Gavin Madden 00:30 PUSHING
4th 08:43 MONTEVAL Jackson Neufeld 00:30 HOLDING
4th 03:26 EMBRY-RI Mark Urso 01:00 CROSS-CHECK
4th 03:26 EMBRY-RI Michael Forte 01:00 UNNECESSARY ROUGHNESS
4th 00:00 EMBRY-RI Jacob Morin 01:00 UNSPORTSMANLIKE CONDUCT
4th 00:00 MONTEVAL Zach  Laberge 01:00 UNSPORTSMANLIKE CONDUCT
4th 00:00 EMBRY-RI Christian Hofer 01:00 UNSPORTSMANLIKE CONDUCT


